Rev1.0             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 1                  9/4/2012
SE86XX
80V/2uA,Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent Current LDO
Modify Record：
版次 新版本 旧版本 修改单位 修改内容
2019-06-01 1.0 NA 研发部 新文件制成（因工程产品，故 RD 开头）
Rev1.0             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.

80V/2uA,Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent Current LDO
Functional Block Diagram（功能框图）
Ordering Information(订货信息)
SE86XX X X-XX
Output Voltage
30：3.0V
33：3.3V
36：3.6V
50：5.0V
Package
X：SOT23-3
K：SOT89-3
L：SOT23-5
Accuracy
1：±1%
2：±2%
LF：LeadFree
HF：HalogenFree
Rev1.0             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 5                  9/4/2012
SE86XX
80V/2uA,Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent Current LDO
Absolute Maximum Ratings(最大额定参数)
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 80
V
VOUT----GND Output Voltage TO GND 6
Vout-----VIN Output Voltage TO VIN -35
TA Operating Temperature -40----105
°C
TSTG Storage Temperature  -40---150
TJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 260
JA Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient
165(SOT89)
℃/W 280(SOT23-3)
270(SOT23-5)
PD Power Consumption
750(SOT89)
mW 446(SOT23-3)
465(SOT23-5)
Note：Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
substantial damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions  beyond
those listed in the specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme conditions may affect
device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions(推荐工作条件)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 60 V
TA Operating Temperature -20----85 °C
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 seconds 230 °C
Rev1.0             Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., • www.seawardinc.com • Page 6                  9/4/2012
SE86XX
80V/2uA,Ultra Low High PSRR Quiescent Current LDO
Electrical Characteristics(电气参数)
（ TA=25°C, CIN=1uF, VIN=VOUT+1.0V, COUT=10µF, unless otherwise noted）
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Input Supply Voltage  2.8  60 V
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy IOUT=10mA
-1%  1% V
-2%  2% V
IQ Quiescent Current VIN=6V~60V  1.8 4 μA
IOUT Output Current   200  mA
VDROP Dropout Voltage
IOUT=10mA
ΔVOUT= - VOUT *2%
 70  mV
IOUT=100mA
ΔVOUT= - VOUT *2%
 700  mV
VLR Load Regulation 1mA ≤ IOUT≤ 100mA  20  mV
VSR Line Regulation
IOUT=1mA,